HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 291 by Representative Charles Owen

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, change "of" to "for"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, after "provide" and before "hospice" insert "inpatient"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, delete line 19 in its entirety, and insert in lieu thereof "at the initial licensure
- 7 <u>survey.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, at the beginning of line 28, change "facility's" to "department's"